
Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club 

Monday, June 13, 2016

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Pamela SturtzJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24008 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24007 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24006 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24005 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24004 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24003 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

24002 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

20 27Jump Height = # of dogs

20005 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellAXA

20004 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXA

20003 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXA

20001 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXA

20018 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAXPA

20017 Bella, All American, Diana SchryverAXB

20016 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20015 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikAXB

20014 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXB

20013 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20012 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20011 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20010 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20009 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20008 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20007 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20006 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20002 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXB

20045 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20027 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20025 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20024 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20023 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20022 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20021 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20020 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20019 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

16 29Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Charlotte, English Cocker Spaniel, Susan KarschAXA

16003 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXA

16002 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXA

16001 Chips, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAXA

16018 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXPA

16017 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakAXPA

16016 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXB

16015 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXB

16014 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16013 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16012 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXB

16011 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. CirinnaAXB

16010 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXB

16009 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16008 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16007 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16006 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16005 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16030 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16029 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16028 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16027 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16026 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16025 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16023 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXPB

16022 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16021 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16020 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16019 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

12 20Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-

Saletnik

AXA

12030 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12013 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12012 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12011 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXB

12010 Kaleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXB

12009 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12008 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12007 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12006 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12005 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXB
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12004 Aengus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia PerroneAXB

12003 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12002 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12019 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXPB

12018 Jason, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXPB

12017 Hannah, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXPB

12016 Mac, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAXPB

12015 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

12014 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesAXPB

8 20Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownAXA

8002 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8001 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXA

8016 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8014 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXB

8013 Fitz, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jerry PrattAXB

8012 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXB

8011 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8010 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8009 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8008 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXB

8007 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8006 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8005 Ellie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jerry PrattAXB

8004 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8021 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8020 Frankie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Brenda PhillipsAXPB

8019 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8018 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAXPB

8017 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

4 8Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanAXPA

4008 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4007 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXPB

4006 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4005 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4004 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAXPB

4003 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXPB

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Pamela SturtzJudge:

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20033 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeOA

20031 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownOA

20030 Ollie, Golden Retriever, Susan ErbeOA

20029 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieOA

20028 Chip, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieOA

20037 Pippa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Marjorie CottleOAP

20032 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczOAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16032 Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. CirinnaOA

16031 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyOA

16033 Malachi, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthOAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungOAP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueOA

8022 Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn 

Januszewski

OA

8025 Cora, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Brenda PhillipsOAP

8024 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Pamela SturtzJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Karma, Belgian Malinois, Allison VicunaNAB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20034 Nora, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellNAB

20039 Pip, Standard Poodle, Eve BaltzellNAP

20038 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAP

20036 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverNAP

20035 Hershey Mae, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverNAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Tucker, All American, Wendy KeyserNAA

16035 Rhyme, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathan KennedyNAB
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12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyNAB

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonNAA

8029 Jesse, West Highland White Terrier, Andra HollisNAB

8028 Gale, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauNAB

8027 Sophie, West Highland White Terrier, Mimi EnglanderNAB

8031 Jeep, Shetland Sheepdog, Josephine AbrahamsonNAP

8030 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAP

4009 Marbles, French Bulldog, Kathan KennedyNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Pamela SturtzJudge:

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

24008 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24007 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24006 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24005 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24004 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24003 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

24002 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

20 26Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJA

20003 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJA

20002 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJA

20001 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXJA

20017 Bella, All American, Diana SchryverAXJB

20016 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20015 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikAXJB

20014 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXJB

20013 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20012 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20011 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20010 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20009 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20008 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20007 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20006 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20045 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20027 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20025 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20024 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20023 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20022 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20021 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20020 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20019 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20018 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAJPB

16 28Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Charlotte, English Cocker Spaniel, Susan KarschAXJA

16003 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJA

16002 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJA

16017 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakAJPA

16016 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXJB

16015 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXJB

16014 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16013 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16012 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXJB

16011 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. CirinnaAXJB

16010 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16009 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16008 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16007 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16006 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16005 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16001 Chips, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAXJB

16030 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16029 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16028 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16027 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16026 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16025 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAJPB

16023 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAJPB

16022 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16021 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16020 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16019 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

12 21Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12013 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB
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12012 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12011 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXJB

12010 Kaleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJB

12009 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12008 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12007 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12006 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12005 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXJB

12004 Aengus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia PerroneAXJB

12003 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12002 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12001 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-

Saletnik

AXJB

12022 Logan, All American, Lee Ann DonnerAJPB

12019 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAJPB

12018 Jason, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAJPB

12017 Hannah, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAJPB

12016 Mac, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAJPB

12015 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAJPB

12014 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesAJPB

8 21Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownAXJA

8001 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXJA

8016 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8014 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXJB

8013 Fitz, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jerry PrattAXJB

8012 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXJB

8011 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8010 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8009 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8008 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXJB

8007 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8006 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8005 Ellie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jerry PrattAXJB

8004 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8002 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXJB

8025 Cora, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Brenda PhillipsAJPB

8021 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8020 Frankie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Brenda PhillipsAJPB

8019 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

8018 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAJPB

8017 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4007 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAJPB

4006 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4005 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4004 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAJPB

4003 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAJPB

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Pamela SturtzJudge:

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonOAJ

20030 Ollie, Golden Retriever, Susan ErbeOAJ

20029 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieOAJ

20005 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellOAJ

20032 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczOJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyOAJ

16018 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsOJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungOJP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8028 Gale, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauOAJ

8022 Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn 

Januszewski

OAJ

8024 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Pamela SturtzJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Karma, Belgian Malinois, Allison VicunaNAJB

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20033 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeNAJB

20031 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownNAJB

20041 Oonah, Alaskan Malamute, Sarah ToddNAJP
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20037 Pippa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Marjorie CottleNAJP

20036 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverNAJP

20035 Hershey Mae, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverNAJP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Tucker, All American, Wendy KeyserNAJA

16035 Rhyme, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathan KennedyNAJB

16032 Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. CirinnaNAJB

16037 Jet, All American, Lee Ann DonnerNAJP

16036 Bronzie, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakNAJP

16033 Malachi, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthNAJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyNAJB

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonNAJA

8029 Jesse, West Highland White Terrier, Andra HollisNAJB

8027 Sophie, West Highland White Terrier, Mimi EnglanderNAJB

8023 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueNAJB

8030 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAJP

4009 Marbles, French Bulldog, Kathan KennedyNAJP

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


